## RE: Clipper Arena Command Center Zoom Meeting 10:00AM

## Patrick Au

Wed 7/8/2020 6:06 PM

To:Jeff Lagreek <jlagreek@cityofinglewood.org>;

Thanks Jeff.

From: Jeff Lagreek [mailto:jlagreek@cityofinglewood.org]

**Sent:** Wednesday, July 08, 2020 5:50 PM **To:** Patrick Au; Derrick Deconinck; Tony Nguyen

Subject: FW: Clipper Arena Command Center Zoom Meeting 10:00AM

Public works has called for this meeting to discuss the command center and requirements for the new Clipper Arena scheduled to open on 2024. They wanted to get a head start on the planning so we are not playing catchup like with the stadium. We will be at the 2<sup>nd</sup> floor of the City Yard conference room. I had a zoom meeting created for those not able to attend in person.

Jeff

From: Zane Ramsay

Sent: Wednesday, July 8, 2020 5:47 PM

To: Jeff Lagreek < jlagreek@cityofinglewood.org>

Cc: David Doran <ddoran@cityofinglewood.org>; Juan Caceros <jcaceros@cityofinglewood.org>

Subject: Clipper Arena Command Center Zoom Meeting 10:00AM

Jeff LaGreek is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Clippers Arena Command Center

Time: Jul 9, 2020 10:00 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)



Zane Ramsay
Information Technology & Communications

1 W Manchester Blvd, Inglewood, CA 90301 (310)412-8694